C. Summary of Proposal: PPLC is proposing to renew its oil terminal facility 
license, which consists of twenty three (23) above ground storage tanks and two 
(2) marine terminal piers (piers 1 & 2). The facility has a total oil storage . 
capacity of three million, eight hundred and twenty eight thousand (3,828,000) 
barrels, which is equal to one hundred and sixty million, seven hundred sevent·y 
six thousand (160, 776, 000) gallons of oil. PPLC transfers-oil between its ·marine 
t~rminal piers in South Portland and holds oil in storage in the above ground· tanks